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Appendix A: Summary of Awards from 15t January 2015 to 31t December 2017

Earn (15 awards for project fundin

Ref.

A358639
A359888

A371202

A379173

A394610

A396227

A397177

A397213

Applicant Name

Bridge of Earn in Bloom

Bridge of Earn Tennis Club
Strathallan Canoe Club

Dunbarney and Forgandenny
Primary School Parent Council

Earn Community Council

Dunbarney and Forgandenny
Parish Church
Bridge of Earn Bowling Club

TRACKS (The Rural Access
Committee of Kinross-shire)

Amount
Awarded

£3,100.00
£5,000.00

£904.00

£515.94

£1,000.00

£1,300.00

£969.95

£2,029.00

Project
Cost

£6,117.00
£6,500.00

£3,073.82

£1,902.39

£1,000.00

£1,500.00

£969.95

£27,560.00

2 awards for micro grant scheme

Leverage Grant Summary

49%
23%

71%

73%

0%

13%

0%

93%

To purchase four 6-tier self-watering planters.

To contribute to the cost of refurbishing the
clubhouse toilets and storeroom.

To contribute to the purchase of two slalom
boats for use by beginners in the club.

To purchase equipment to use in a cross-
curricular outdoor education programme for the
students.

To provide a fund for distribution to groups and
individuals in Earn in the form of micro grants
up to a maximum of £250 for general charitable
purposes.

To replace the seating in the church hall.

To purchase and install 5 radiators in the
clubhouse, replacing the existing storage
heaters.

To upgrade the path along the avenue in
Glenfarg running from Greenbank Road to the
top of Greenbank Crescent, providing a safe
traffic-free route to Arngask Primary School and
the village shop.



A410997

A411961

A423888

A457044

A437159

A437342

A437356
A437577

A440256

Forgandenny Village Hall

Perth Chamber Music Society

Earn Community Council

Forgandenny in Flower

Forgandenny Village Hall

Bridge of Earn Tennis Club

Bridge of Earn Institute

Brig in Bloom

Strathallan Canoe Club

£1,000.00

£533.00

£1,000.00

£2,487.00

£8,973.00

£3,364.00

£2,360.00
£7,384.20

£3,500.00

£1,000.00

£1,690.00

£1,000.00

£2,500.00

£12,973.00

£3,864.00

£2,460.00

£51,402.00

£30,220.00

0%

68%

0%

1%

31%

13%

4%
86%

88%

To fund an external survey of the building and
carry out initial stonework repairs to one facade
in order to establish the scale and cost of
repairs needed over the whole building.

To contribute to the cost of holding a
community music event on 7 October 2016,
including a performance of Prokofiev's "Peter
and the Wolf," demonstrations of instruments
and the opportunity for audience and musicians
to interact.

To provide a fund for distribution to groups and
individuals in Earn in the form of micro grants
up to a maximum of £250 for general charitable
purposes.

To purchase gardening equipment, including
shed, hand tools, hanging baskets, compost and
plants and to distribute hanging baskets across
the village.

To contribute to the cost of carrying out exterior
and interior repairs to the village hall.

To assist with the cost of installing concrete
flooring in the changing areas of the clubhouse.

To contribute to the cost of replacing the roof.

To fund drystone walling and paths for the
group's 'Bridging the Past: Balmanno and
Brickhall Community Garden’ project.

To contribute to the development of a canoe
slalom site in Bridge of Earn.
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Total awarded to Earn: £45,420.09 (68% of funds awarded in Years 4-6).

Glenfarg (11 awards for project funding, 2 awards for micro-grant scheme)

Ref.

A355482

A359033

A367789

A371207

A377541

A378324

A386374

Applicant Name

Glenfarg Tennis Club

Glenfarg Community
Council

Glenfarg Renewable
Energy Association
Glenfarg Bowling Club
Glenfarg Community
Council

Abernethy and Dron and

Arngask Parish Church

Glenfarg and Duncrievie in
Bloom

Amount
Awarded

£775.00

£1,011.00

£2,850.00

£2,500.00

£1,000.00

£1,475.00

£2,500.00

Project
Cost

£14,220.00

£1,011.00

£59,040.00

£2,910.00

£1,000.00

£3,845.00

£2,500.00

Leverage

95%

0%

95%

14%

0%

62%

0%
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Grant Summary

To fund the costs of drainage improvements to
the courts, comprising a channel and soak away
with drain on Court 1 and removal of the middle
section of the wall at Courts 2/3.

To replace the Glenfarg Community Council
noticeboard with a larger, weatherproof and
more accessible noticeboard and to relocate this
to a more prominent and visible position.

To contribute to the cost of various
consultations and studies necessary to obtain
planning consent to construct a community-
owned wind turbine.

To purchase equipment to maintain and improve
the quality of the bowling green.

To provide a fund for distribution in Glenfarg in
the form of micro grants for individuals and
groups, up to a maximum of £250 for general
charitable purposes.

To contribute to the cost of replacing two
windows in the church which have become
rotten.

To purchase two 3-tier planters for the area at
the telephone box and larger window boxes for
the school railings.



A412072

A412468

A420669

A449163

A458120

A354852

Glenfarg Tennis Club

Glenfarg Community
Company

Glenfarg Village Hall

Glenfarg Village Hall

Glenfarg Community
Council

Glenfarg Village Hall

£1,270.00

£409.00

£2,835.00

£2,969.47

£1,000.00

£1,033.00

£1,970.00

£409.00

£3,000.00

£2,969.47

£1,000.00

£1,033.00

36%

0%

5%

0%

0%

0%

Total awarded to Glenfarg: £21,627.47 (32% of funds awarded in Year 5).

Grand Totals

Amount Total Project Leverage (% of
Awarded Costs other funds)
£67,047.56 | £250,639.63 73%
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To purchase new nets, a yardstick for measuring
net height and floodlight shades. To hire
coaches in other sports to expand the group's
tuition courses for schoolchildren.

To provide for sundry expenses over the next
six months, including meeting room hire, travel
expenses, stationery, etc.

To carry out repairs and light refurbishment to
the main hall and stage, meeting room,
entrance hall, and toilets.

To establish a "Glenfarg Lounge" in the village
hall's existing meeting room by installing
appropriate furniture, lighting, coffee machine,
and tableware.

To provide a fund for distribution in Glenfarg in
the form of micro grants for individuals and
groups, up to a maximum of £250 for general
charitable purposes.

To purchase additional tables and a display
board for hall use.



