## Appendix A: Summary of Awards from 1st January 2015 to 31st December 2017

## Earn (15 awards for project funding, 2 awards for micro grant scheme)

Ref.	Applicant Name	Amount Awarded	Project Cost	Leverage	Grant Summary
A358639	Bridge of Earn in Bloom	£3,100.00	£6,117.00	49%	To purchase four 6-tier self-watering planters.
A359888	Bridge of Earn Tennis Club	£5,000.00	£6,500.00	23%	To contribute to the cost of refurbishing the clubhouse toilets and storeroom.
A371202	Strathallan Canoe Club	£904.00	£3,073.82	71%	To contribute to the purchase of two slalom boats for use by beginners in the club.
A379173	Dunbarney and Forgandenny Primary School Parent Council	£515.94	£1,902.39	73%	To purchase equipment to use in a cross- curricular outdoor education programme for the students.
A394610	Earn Community Council	£1,000.00	£1,000.00	0%	To provide a fund for distribution to groups and individuals in Earn in the form of micro grants up to a maximum of £250 for general charitable purposes.
A396227	Dunbarney and Forgandenny Parish Church	£1,300.00	£1,500.00	13%	To replace the seating in the church hall.
A397177	Bridge of Earn Bowling Club	£969.95	£969.95	0%	To purchase and install 5 radiators in the clubhouse, replacing the existing storage heaters.
A397213	TRACKS (The Rural Access Committee of Kinross-shire)	£2,029.00	£27,560.00	93%	To upgrade the path along the avenue in Glenfarg running from Greenbank Road to the top of Greenbank Crescent, providing a safe traffic-free route to Arngask Primary School and the village shop.

A410997	Forgandenny Village Hall	£1,000.00	£1,000.00	0%	To fund an external survey of the building and carry out initial stonework repairs to one facade in order to establish the scale and cost of repairs needed over the whole building.
A411961	Perth Chamber Music Society	£533.00	£1,690.00	68%	To contribute to the cost of holding a community music event on 7 October 2016, including a performance of Prokofiev's "Peter and the Wolf," demonstrations of instruments and the opportunity for audience and musicians to interact.
A423888	Earn Community Council	£1,000.00	£1,000.00	0%	To provide a fund for distribution to groups and individuals in Earn in the form of micro grants up to a maximum of £250 for general charitable purposes.
A457044	Forgandenny in Flower	£2,487.00	£2,500.00	1%	To purchase gardening equipment, including shed, hand tools, hanging baskets, compost and plants and to distribute hanging baskets across the village.
A437159	Forgandenny Village Hall	£8,973.00	£12,973.00	31%	To contribute to the cost of carrying out exterior and interior repairs to the village hall.
A437342	Bridge of Earn Tennis Club	£3,364.00	£3,864.00	13%	To assist with the cost of installing concrete flooring in the changing areas of the clubhouse.
A437356	Bridge of Earn Institute	£2,360.00	£2,460.00	4%	To contribute to the cost of replacing the roof.
A437577	Brig in Bloom	£7,384.20	£51,402.00	86%	To fund drystone walling and paths for the group's 'Bridging the Past: Balmanno and Brickhall Community Garden' project.
A440256	Strathallan Canoe Club	£3,500.00	£30,220.00	88%	To contribute to the development of a canoe slalom site in Bridge of Earn.

Total awarded to Earn: £45,420.09 (68% of funds awarded in Years 4-6).

## **Glenfarg (11 awards for project funding, 2 awards for micro-grant scheme)**

Ref.	Applicant Name	Amount Awarded	Project Cost	Leverage	Grant Summary
A355482	Glenfarg Tennis Club	£775.00	£14,220.00	95%	To fund the costs of drainage improvements to the courts, comprising a channel and soak away with drain on Court 1 and removal of the middle section of the wall at Courts 2/3.
A359033	Glenfarg Community Council	£1,011.00	£1,011.00	0%	To replace the Glenfarg Community Council noticeboard with a larger, weatherproof and more accessible noticeboard and to relocate this to a more prominent and visible position.
A367789	Glenfarg Renewable Energy Association	£2,850.00	£59,040.00	95%	To contribute to the cost of various consultations and studies necessary to obtain planning consent to construct a community-owned wind turbine.
A371207	Glenfarg Bowling Club	£2,500.00	£2,910.00	14%	To purchase equipment to maintain and improve the quality of the bowling green.
A377541	Glenfarg Community Council	£1,000.00	£1,000.00	0%	To provide a fund for distribution in Glenfarg in the form of micro grants for individuals and groups, up to a maximum of £250 for general charitable purposes.
A378324	Abernethy and Dron and Arngask Parish Church	£1,475.00	£3,845.00	62%	To contribute to the cost of replacing two windows in the church which have become rotten.
A386374	Glenfarg and Duncrievie in Bloom	£2,500.00	£2,500.00	0%	To purchase two 3-tier planters for the area at the telephone box and larger window boxes for the school railings.

A412072	Glenfarg Tennis Club	£1,270.00	£1,970.00	36%	To purchase new nets, a yardstick for measuring net height and floodlight shades. To hire coaches in other sports to expand the group's tuition courses for schoolchildren.
A412468	Glenfarg Community Company	£409.00	£409.00	0%	To provide for sundry expenses over the next six months, including meeting room hire, travel expenses, stationery, etc.
A420669	Glenfarg Village Hall	£2,835.00	£3,000.00	5%	To carry out repairs and light refurbishment to the main hall and stage, meeting room, entrance hall, and toilets.
A449163	Glenfarg Village Hall	£2,969.47	£2,969.47	0%	To establish a "Glenfarg Lounge" in the village hall's existing meeting room by installing appropriate furniture, lighting, coffee machine, and tableware.
A458120	Glenfarg Community Council	£1,000.00	£1,000.00	0%	To provide a fund for distribution in Glenfarg in the form of micro grants for individuals and groups, up to a maximum of £250 for general charitable purposes.
A354852	Glenfarg Village Hall	£1,033.00	£1,033.00	0%	To purchase additional tables and a display board for hall use.

Total awarded to Glenfarg: £21,627.47 (32% of funds awarded in Year 5).

## **Grand Totals**

£67,047.56	£250,639.63	73%
Awarded	Costs	other funds)
Amount	Total Project	Leverage (% of